REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Wy

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS:
MS TEAMS

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO J:

Tuesday, 15 November 2022 at 09:45

Directives:

1. Matters will be conducted virtually, MS Teams via the below link.

2. Arroll call will be conducted at 09:45.

3. All draft orders in word format should be uploaded on Caselines. Kindly ensure that it

complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge’s name, date, etc. Including the
below disclaimer:
"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly
stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their
legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this
matter on Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed
to be 16 August 2022.

4. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter
was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment
office.

5. Please be mindful of the spelling of the judge’s surname, it is Judge Kumalo (no H).

6. Please allow 5 days for signed court orders to be uploaded.

Roll:



89.J SMITH

90. K E FOURIE

91. QL WEBSTER

92. NEDBANK

93. HLIMBYI TRADING

94. NEDBANK

95. M HAYWOOD

96. NEDBANK

97. AUTO X PTY LTD

98.LS MMADI

99. CONTRACT ALUMINUM

100. M-BENZ

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

A J HAVERKAMP +1

RAF

M N L DU PLESSIS

N P MDAKA

GREATER TZANEEN

M PHIRI

INFINITY PETROLEUM

O G MOKGOSI

PKLINK BAKERIES & PROJECTS

MI OF POLICE + 3

BUILTRON PTY LTD + ANOTHER

K CHETTY

036334/22

45111/20

55383/21

53053/21

31909/15

25694/22

12974/20

50729/21

017553/22

012106/22

018193/22

51428/21



101.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

NDPP

CIVTEK PTY LTD

DIRK LOTTER VERVOER

SAVYON BUILDING PTY

GLV HOLDINGS PTY

M E VERSFELD

FRD BANK

P MASWANGANYI

UD TRUCKS

STD BANK

F J CILLIERS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

DROIDAH TRADING +1

P S DLAMINI

NUSIE TRANS PTY LTD

I 1 COSSA +1

C E JORDAAN

E ENGELBRECHT

M & L NOKANENG

S MHLARI

TSHWANE BAHLALI DUDULA NPC

L J MKHASIBE

RAF

EX PARTE: CAMBRIDGE BROADBAND SA PTY LTD

36963/16

58244/20

51768/20

009893/22

57228/21

54366/21

19138/22

31288/22

38693/22

70579/17

23595/22

46827/21



112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122.

123.

NEDBANK VS

BODY CORP BEVERLY HILLS

ABSA BANK VS
NEDBANK VS
MULTIFLAT RES PROP VS

ENCHA PROP SERVICES

FRD BANK

D NAICKER

M P MTHABELA

NEDBANK

M P MIYA

MICA INVEST PTY LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

C NATHANAEL

L MACHELE

WEALTHNET PTY LTD

E LJ MARAIS

H E MADIMA +1

R E KETTLE +1

K NCUBE

RAF

RAF

P BUNGELA

RAF

GULUMBI DEFENCE

62609/20

20408/22

20892/22

59693/21

009835/22

91931/16

11711/22

97866/15

2670/22

26066/20

20816/22

018149/22



124.

125.

126.

127.

128.

129.

130.

131.

PDC IMPOER & EXPORT

E M SIKHOSANA

P S HLAHLA

T K BRITZ VS

R VAN DER WESTHUIZEN

B D KOK

J KIEL

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

L BRITZ

VS

VS

VS

VS

J MARTINS

J N SIKHOANA

M S HLAHLA

017716/22

F VAN DER WESTHUIZEN

M KOK

D KASPER (no document)

D | DATES (no document

33014/22

022763/22

018556/22

010190/22

012551/22

015302/22

006455/22






