

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS:

MS TEAMS

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO J:

Tuesday, 15 November 2022 at 09:45

Directives:

1. Matters will be conducted virtually, MS Teams via the below link.
2. A roll call will be conducted at 09:45.
3. All draft orders in word format should be uploaded on Caselines. Kindly ensure that it complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge's name, date, etc. Including the below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 16 August 2022.

4. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office.
5. Please be mindful of the spelling of the judge's surname, it is **Judge Kumalo (no H)**.
6. Please allow 5 days for signed court orders to be uploaded.

Roll:

89. J SMITH	VS	A J HAVERKAMP +1	036334/22
90. K E FOURIE	VS	RAF	45111/20
91. Q L WEBSTER	VS	M N L DU PLESSIS	55383/21
92. NEDBANK	VS	N P MDAKA	53053/21
93. HLIMBYI TRADING	VS	GREATER TZANEEN	31909/15
94. NEDBANK	VS	M PHIRI	25694/22
95. M HAYWOOD	VS	INFINITY PETROLEUM	12974/20
96. NEDBANK	VS	O G MOKGOSI	50729/21
97. AUTO X PTY LTD	VS	PKLINK BAKERIES & PROJECTS	017553/22
98. L S MMADI	VS	MI OF POLICE + 3	012106/22
99. CONTRACT ALUMINUM	VS	BULTRON PTY LTD + ANOTHER	018193/22
100. M-BENZ	VS	K CHETTY	51428/21

101. NDPP	VS	DROIDAH TRADING +1	36963/16
101. CIVTEK PTY LTD	VS	P S DLAMINI	58244/20
102. DIRK LOTTER VERVOER	VS	NUSIE TRANS PTY LTD	51768/20
103. SAVYON BUILDING PTY	VS	I I COSSA +1	009893/22
104. GLV HOLDINGS PTY	VS	C E JORDAAN	57228/21
105. M E VERSFELD	VS	E ENGELBRECHT	54366/21
106. FRD BANK	VS	M & L NOKANENG	19138/22
107. P MASWANGANYI	VS	S MHLARI	31288/22
108. UD TRUCKS	VS	TSHWANE BAHLALI DUDULA NPC	38693/22
109. STD BANK	VS	L J MKHASIBE	70579/17
110. F J CILLIERS	VS	RAF	23595/22
111. EX PARTE: CAMBRIDGE BROADBAND SA PTY LTD			46827/21

112. NEDBANK	VS	C NATHANAEL	62609/20
113. BODY CORP BEVERLY HILLS	VS	L MACHELE	20408/22
114. ABSA BANK	VS	WEALTHNET PTY LTD	20892/22
115. NEDBANK	VS	E L J MARAIS	59693/21
116. MULTIFLAT RES PROP	VS	H E MADIMA +1	009835/22
117. ENCHA PROP SERVICES	VS	R E KETTLE +1	91931/16
118. FRD BANK	VS	K NCUBE	11711/22
119. D NAICKER	VS	RAF	97866/15
120. M P MTHABELA	VS	RAF	2670/22
121. NEDBANK	VS	P BUNGELA	26066/20
122. M P MIYA	VS	RAF	20816/22
123. MICA INVEST PTY LTD	VS	GULUMBI DEFENCE	018149/22

124. PDC IMPOER & EXPORT	VS	J MARTINS	33014/22
125. E M SIKHOSANA	VS	J N SIKHOANA	022763/22
126. P S HLAHLA	VS	M S HLAHLA	018556/22
127. T K BRITZ	VS	L BRITZ	017716/22
128. R VAN DER WESTHUIZEN	VS	F VAN DER WESTHUIZEN	010190/22
129. B D KOK	VS	M KOK	012551/22
130. J KIEL	VS	D KASPER (no document)	015302/22
131. STD BANK LTD	VS	D I DATES (no document)	006455/22

